## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE: SHAHDARA DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS : DELHI

## Modification in Duty Roster for the month of FEBRUARY-2025.

As per request received from Ms.Isha Rana Ld. JMFC((NI Act. Court) through Whatsapp, regarding change of duty as Duty JM for the month of February-2025,Duty Roster bearing No.721-739/CJM/SHD/KKD/Delhi dated 24.01.2025, is partially modified as under :-

SI. No.		Duty to be performed on Working Days	In place of
1.	Ms. Vanshika Mehta Ld. Ld. JMFC (NI Act Digital Court -02) R/o:- L-48, Sector-11, Noida.	14.02.2025	Ms. Isha Rana Ld. JMFC (NI Act. U/s 138 Court) R/o:- B4-90, Paschim Vihar, Delhi.
2.	Ms. Isha Rana Ld. JMFC (NI Act. U/s 138 Court) R/o:- B4-90, Paschim Vihar, Delhi.	18.02.2025	Ms. Vanshika Mehta Ld. Ld. JMFC (NI Act Digital Court -02) R/o:- L-48, Sector-11, Noida.

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged.

## No. 120 /CJM/SHD/KKD/Delhi

Copies forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi.
- 2. All Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Central, West, East, North-East, PHC, South, South-East, South-West, North, North-West, Delhi / N. Delhi
- 3. All the Ld. C.J.M. Central, West, East, North-East, PHC, South, South-East, South-West, North, North-West, Delhi / N. Delhi
- 4. The Secretary, DLSA, SHD/East/North East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 5. All the Judicial Magistrates First Class, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The D.C.P. Shahdara/ East/North East/ through Chowki In-charge, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The In-charge, District Courts Web-Site Committee, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 8. In-charge Pool Car & In-charge Caretaking Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 9. In-charge Cash Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 10. Chief Public Prosecutor, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara/East/North-East, Delhi
- 11. The President & Secretary Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 12. Lock Up In-charge, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 13. Information Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 14. Video Conference Room, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 15. The Notice Board Karkardooma Court Complex, DelhiJAKIR
- 16. For uploading on LAYERS
- 17. For uploading on Website of District Courts Delhi through LAYERS
- 18. Ld. Judge In-charge, Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 19. Office Order File.

Chief Judicia/Magistrate, Shahdara District, Karkardooma\Courts, Delhi

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

Dated. 14.02.2025